

FOI Release

Information released under the Freedom of Information Act

Title: ICT Documents

Date of release: 13/03/2015

Information request

Document relating to the following:

- Most up to date ICT Documents
- 1. ICT Strategy- I require the document that hold future plan and strategy of the organisation's ICT department.
- 2. ICT Departmental Business Plan
- 3. ICT Technical Strategy
- 4. ICT Structure
- 5. ICT Capital budgets and programmes

• If you feel that your organisation or the department hold other documents that relate to my request or the document above please send them accordingly.

• Lead member: Cabinet Member for ICT and Telecommunications come under? Please can you provide me with their direct contact details including their Full Name, Actual Job Title, Contact Number and Direct Email Address? Can you please provide me with a direct link to this committee?

Information released

I am writing to advise you that, following a search of our paper and electronic records, I have established that the information you requested is not held by the UK Space Agency.

In relation to the information you have requested regarding ICT documents, the Department of Business, Innovation and Skills may hold the information you are seeking, as they hold the main contracts for the core IT infrastructures, systems and end user devices used within the UK Space Agency.

If you have not already done so, then you may wish to write to:

Department for Business, Innovation and Skills Orchard 3, 1st Floor 1 Victoria Street, London SW1H OET



Alternatively you can email your request to foi.requests@bis.gsi.gov.uk